of the assets constructed.  Interest was capitalized in 2004 in the following activities/funds.

 (in thousands)
Water enterprise $ 31
Sanitary Sewer enterprise 8,705
 $ 8,736

NOTE  G—BONDS, NOTES, AND LOANS PAYABLE

Bonds, notes, and loans payable in the Statement of Net Assets are comprised of the following.

  (in thousands)
  Business Type Activities

Governmental

Type Water
Sanitary
Sewer

Storm
Sewer Electric

Amount outstanding
  at December 31, 2004 $  858,841 273,614 649,152 94,647 39,100
Unamortized bond premium 30,179 10,758 10,686 3,498 2,200
Unamortized bond discount - (408) (890) - -
Unamortized deferred amounts
  On refundings (4,306) (2,797) (2,883) (81) (12)

Amount per Statement of Net Assets $  884,714 281,167 656,065 98,064 41,288

NOTE  G—BONDS, NOTES, AND LOANS PAYABLE (continued)

94

The following table shows the activity in bonds, notes, and loans payable during 2004.  The balance for
Sanitary Sewer OWDA/EPA loans at December 31, 2003 has been restated from the previously reported
amount of $283.530 million to $288.005 million as described in Note S.

(in thousands)

Type of obligation

Balance
December
31, 2003

New
Issues Refundings Maturities Refunded

Balance
December
31, 2004

Amount
due in
2005

Governmental type
General obligation
OPWC notes $   4,100 696 - 286 - $   4,510 $   158
Bonds-fixed rate 654,157 181,460 6,840 77,073 6,840 758,544 74,351
Bonds-variable rate 23,390 - - 2,295 - 21,095 2,295
Capitalized lease (Note J) 1,740 2,000 - 870 - 2,870 870
Information services bonds-

fixed rate 3,165 2,620 110 625 110 5,160 615
Fleet management bonds-fixed

rate 480 - - 30 - 450 30

Revenue obligations
Bonds (TIFs)-fixed rate 30,455 24,810 31,620 380 29,520 56,985 485
Bonds (TIFs)-variable rate 5,000 1,700 - - 2,100 4,600 -
Notes (TIF)-long-term fixed

rate 3,058 1,542 - - - 4,600 N/A
Single family mortgage revenue

note (FNMA) 42 - - 15 - 27 N/A

Total governmental type 725,587 214,828 38,570 81,574 38,570 858,841 78,804

Business type-enterprise
Water
General obligations

Bonds-fixed rate 181,241 32,240 - 17,302 - 196,179 17,044
Bonds-variable rate 41,415 - - 3,140 - 38,275 3,140

Revenue obligations   -
Bonds-fixed rate 44,110 - - 4,950 - 39,160 5,320

Total water 266,766 32,240 - 25,392 - 273,614 25,504

Sanitary sewer
General obligations
Notes - 1,366 - - - 1,366 -
Bonds-fixed rate 194,097 33,245 - 22,488 - 204,854 17,162

Revenue obligations
Bonds-fixed rate 60,700 - - 11,300 - 49,400 11,670
Bonds-variable rate 51,600 - - - - 51,600 -
OWDA/EPA loans 288,005 66,711 - 12,784 - 341,932 15,294

Total sanitary sewer 594,402 101,322 - 46,572 - 649,152 44,126

Storm sewer
General obligations
Bonds-fixed rate 61,393 33,515 5,040 4,526 5,040 90,382 4,305
Bonds-variable rate 4,610 - - 345 - 4,265 345

Total storm sewer 66,003 33,515 5,040 4,871 5,040 94,647 4,650

Electricity
General obligations
Notes 1,693 739 - 468 - 1,964 1,964
Bonds-fixed rate 20,620 15,672 2,220 3,706 2,220 32,586 3,280
Bonds-variable rate 5,460 - - 910 - 4,550 910

Total electricity 27,773 16,411 2,220 5,084 2,220 39,100 6,154

Total business type-enterprise 954,944 183,488 7,260 81,919 7,260 1,056,513 80,434

Total $1,680,531 398,316 45,830 163,493 45,830 $1,915,354 $ 159,238

NOTE  G—BONDS, NOTES, AND LOANS PAYABLE (continued)

95

The principal retirement and payment of obligations under the capitalized lease in the Governmental Funds
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances is comprised of the following. (in
thousands)

Proceeds from bonds and long-term notes in the Other Governmental Funds (Capital Projects Fund)